

MACT No. 243/20
Smt Sunita & Ors. Vs. Jai Mal Singh & Ors.

16.08.2021

Court hearing through video conferencing by cisco webex.

Present : Mr. Upender Singh, Counsel for petitioner.
R-1 and R-2 remained unserved.
Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi, Counsel for insurance company.

The abovesaid matter was listed on 04.05.2021. In compliance of office order no. 3013-3029/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021 dated 24.04.2021, due to lockdown matters of 04.05.2021 were fixed for hearing on 16.08.2021.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld counsel for R-3 sought some time for filing of WS / Reply.

Summons sent to R-1 and R-2 not received back. Be awaited.

Fresh summons be issued to R-1 and R-2 on taking steps within 15 days as well as through electronic mode also for NDOH.

At request, be fixed for filing of WS / Reply by R-3 / report on 18.11.2021.

(TYAGITA SINGH)
PO/MACT/NE/KKD/DELHI/ 16.08.2021 (bb)