

18.11.2021

Present : Kumar Shivam, Counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Satender Gaur, Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Indrajeet, Counsel for insurance company.

WSs filed on behalf of all the respondents. Copy supplied.

Submissions heard. From the pleadings and the material on judicial file, following issues are framed:-

- (i) *Whether deceased died on account of injuries sustained in accident having taken place on 30.09.2019 at about 4.00 p.m. Near Moksh Dham Mandir, 300 Meter, Loni, Ghaziabad, UP within the jurisdiction of PS Loni, Distt. Ghaziabad, UP due to rash and negligent driving of vehicle no. UP-37C-0638 by respondent no.1? OPP*
- (ii) *Whether petitioner is entitled to compensation? OPP*
- (iii) *Which of the respondents is liable for payment of compensation to petitioner? OPP*
- (iv) *Relief.*

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Put up for petitioner's evidence on 15.02.2022. Advance copy of the affidavit of PWs alongwith List of Witnesses be supplied to Id. counsel for respondents atleast 07 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SHUNALI GUPTA)
PO/MACT/NE/KKD/DELHI/ 18.11.2021 (bb)