

MACT No. 243/20  
Sunita vs. Jai Mal Singh

15.02.2022

Present : Sh. Upender Singh , Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Satender Gaur, Counsel for R-1 & R-2.  
Sh. Indrajeet, Counsel for Insurance Company.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 Sunita filed. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company seeks adjournment that they shall be filing legal offer in the matter.

Be listed for further proceedings on 03.03.2022 in pre-lok Adalat.

(SHUNALI GUPTA)  
PO/MACT/NE/KKD/DELHI/ 15.02.2022(br)