

01.11.2022

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satender Gaur, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Inderjeet, Ld counsel for R-3 i.e. Insurance company.
No PW present.
Heard. File perused.

The summoned witness i.e. Assistant Engineer, Udyog Sadan, Patparganj Industrial Area, EDMC (HQ), Delhi has failed to appear before the Court despite the service of summons.

Hence, B/W in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- be issued against the aforesaid official on filing of PF for further PE on **17.11.2022**.

Petitioner is hereby directed to take appropriate steps within 03 days from today.

(HARUN PRATAP)
PO/MACT/NE/KKD/DELHI/ 01.11.2022.