

MACT 243/20
Sunita Vs Jaimal Singh

15.12.2022

Present : Sh Upender Singh, Id. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Indrajeet, Ld. counsel for R3 i.e. Insurance co.

Heard. Perused.

Re-notify for further PE in terms of previous order on **25.01.2023**.

Petitioner is hereby directed to file the particulars of the witness in question within a week from today.

(HARUN PRATAP)
PO/MACT/NE/KKD/DELHI/15.12.2022