

**MACT 243/2020**  
**Sunita vs. Jai Mal Singh**

02.04.2024

**File taken up on the application moved on behalf of applicant/petitioner for summoning the witnesses.**

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Considering the submission and ground mentioned in the application, the present application is hereby allowed. Application stands disposed off.

Summons be issued to witnesses as per abovesaid application, on filing of PF, RC and Regd. A.D. through all permissible modes, for NDOH. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Matter be put up for RPE on **12.07.2024**.

(DEVENDER NAIN)  
PO-MACT/NE/KKD/Delhi/02.04.2024