

MACT No. 243/20
Sunita vs. Jaimal Singh

30.05.2025

File taken up today on an application dt. 23.04.2024 filed by
Ld. Counsel for petitioner for summoning of witness.

Present: Sh. Deepak, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
Perused.

In the interest of justice, the application is allowed and
disposed of. Summons be issued to witness as per abovesaid application, on
taking steps within 07 days, returnable by next date. Witness is directed to
appear **on date fixed before Ld. LC at 2:00 p.m.**

In these circumstances, matter be put up before undersigned
after completion of evidence for further proceedings for date already fixed
i.e. **01.07.2025.**

(DEVENDER NAIN)
PO-MACT/NE/KKD/Delhi/30.05.2025