

**23 MACT 243/20**  
**SUNITA Vs. JAI MAL SINGH**

**28.11.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Indrajeet Kr, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance co.

It is submitted by the parties that matter is pending before Ld. LC for evidence purpose.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.03.2026**.

**(DEVENDER NAIN)**  
**PO/MACT/NE/KKD/DELHI/28.11.2025**